Contents
Features ..............................................................1
Applications .........................................................1
Pin Assignment ...................................................1
Block Diagram .....................................................2
Selection Guide ...................................................2
Output Configurations..........................................5
Absolute Maximum Ratings .................................6

Seiko Instruments Inc. 5
� Output Configurations
1. S-808 Series model numbering system
Nch open-drain
(“L”  reset type)
CMOS output
(“L”  reset type)
S-808 Series
“N”  is the last letter of the
model number.
e.g. S-80808AN
“L”  is the last letter of the
model number.
e.g. S-80808AL
2. Output configurations and their implementation
Implementation Nch(“L” ) CMOS(“L” )
With different power supplies Yes No
With active low reset CPUs Yes Yes
With active high reset CPUs No No
With voltage divider variable resistors Yes No
� Example with two power supplies � Examples with one power supply
VSS
OUT
CPU
VDD2VDD1
V/D
Nch
VSS
OUT
CPU
VDD2VDD1
V/D
CMOS
VSS
OUT
CPU
VDD2VDD1
V/D
Nch
Figure 3
SUPER-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION VOLTAGE DETECTOR
S-808 Series
6 Seiko Instruments Inc.
� Absolute Maximum Ratings
1. Products with detection voltage of 1.4 V or less
(Unless otherwise specified: Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Power supply voltage VDD - VSS 7 V
Output
voltage
Nch
open-drain
VOUT VSS-0.3 to 7
V
CMOS VSS-0.3 to VDD+0.3 V
Output current IOUT 50 mA
Power dissipation Pd 150 mW
Operating temperature Topr -20 to +70 °C
Storage temperature Tstg -40 to +125 °C
2. Products with detection voltage of 1.5 V or more
 (Unless otherwise specified: Ta=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Unit
Power supply voltage VDD - VSS 12 V
Output
voltage
Nch
open-drain VOUT VSS-0.3 to 12 V
CMOS VSS-0.3 to VDD+0.3 V
Output current IOUT 50 mA
TO-92 400
Power dissipation Pd SOT-89-3 500 mW
SC-82AB,SOT-23-5 150